GPON ONU SFP C+

GPON ONU SFP C+

Variants

1.25G T1310/R1490nm 20km

Detalls



GPON ONU SFP1I

FEATURES

u Single fiber bi-directional data links with asymmetric
1244Mbps upstream and 2488Mbps downstream

O SFP package with SC/APC Receptacle connector

O Single 3.3V power supply

i 1310nm DFB burst mode laser, active low

O 1490nm continuous mode APD-TIA Receiver

0 CML compatible data input/output interface

0 LVTTL burst enable control and low level enable

-10°C to 85°C operating temperature

0
0 Digital diagnostic monitor interface compatible with SFF-8472
. Low EMI and excellent ESD protection
. Compliant with IEC60825 Class 1
Compliant with ITU-T G.984.5
z RoHS-6 compliance

APPLICATIONS

0 Gigabit-capable Passive Optical Networks(GPON) ONU for P2ZMP application

STANDARDS

O Comnpliee with SFP MSA



Parameter Symbol Min Max Units

Storage Temperature Tstg -40  +85 °C
Operating Case Temperature Range Tcase -10 +85 °C
Relative Humidity - Storage RHS 0 95 %
Relative Humidity - Operating RHO 0 85 %
DC Supply Voltage VCC 0 3.6 \

Parameter Operating Case Temperature Symbol Min Typ
Range Power Supply Voltage Power Supply Te -10
Current Downstream Date Rate Upstream Vee 3.13 313
Date Rate Data Rate Drift lcc
2.488
1.244
-100

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max
Tx DC Supply Current lcc 200
Tx_Data Differential Input Voltage VIH-VIL 200 1600
Input Differential Impedance Rin 90 100 110
Transmitter burst control Voltage - Low VIL 0 0.8

Transmitter burst control Voltage - High VIH 20 Vce
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Parameter

12C Serial Data

12C Serial Clock

Symbol
SDAH
SDAL
SCLH
SCLL

State
HIGH
LOW
HIGH
LOW

Min

Parameter

Transmitter Type

Upstream Signaling Speed
Centre Wavelength

Spectral Width (-20dB)

Side Mode Suppression Ratio
Average Output Power (BOL)
Average Output Power (EOL)
Optical Output with Tx OFF
Insertion consistency (AOP)
Extinction Ratio

Optical Rise and Fall Time
Turn On Time at Burst mode
Turn Off Time at Burst mode
Tx_SD Assert Time

Tx_SD Deassert Time
Relative Intensity Noise

Transmitter and Dispersion Penalty

Symbol

Stx

AC

SMSR
Pout
Pout
Pout
Pout

ER
tr/tf
Ton

Toff

Min

Typ Max

1310 nm DFB Burst Mode

1290

10

1.244
1310 133(
1

0.26
12.8
12.8
200

200
415



WDM filter isolation

WBF Isolation characteristics (ITU-T G.984.5)

35
25
25

35

Isolation (dB)

Wavelength (nm)

Isolation (dB)

1400 - 1441 1450
y3 y3
>35 >25




Parameter Range

Temperature -10 to 85°C

Voltage 3.0t0 3.7V

Bias Current 0 to 100mA

Burst TX Power -0.5 to 6dBm

RX Power monitor -29 to -8dBm
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